EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC)
Hereby we,
Name of manufacturer: COMPAL BROADBAND NETWORKS, INC.
Address: 13F-1, No.1, Taiyuan 1st St., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County
 30288 Taiwan, R.O.C.
Telephone number: +886-3-5600066
Declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and that this product:
Product description: Cable modem
Type designation(s): CH7466CE
Batch / Serial number: N/A
Object of the declaration:
Complies with essential requirements of the following EU harmonization legislation and
in conformity with the following presumption of conformity:
Radio Equipment Directive: 2014 / 53 / EU
Essential requirements Presumption of condormity
Directive 2014/35/EU (LVD) IEC 60950-1: 2005(2nd Edition) Am 1:2009 Am 2:2013 and/or
EN 60950-1:2006+A11:2009+A1:2010+A12:2011+A2:2013
Directive 2014/30/EU (EMC) EN 55032:2012/AC:2013 , Class B
EN 55024:2010
EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013
EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
Directive 2014/53/EU (Spectrum) EN 300 328 V2.1.1
EN 301 893 V2.1.1
Directive 2012/19/EU (EMF) EN 62311:2008
EN 50385:2002
Directive 2009/125/EC (ErP) (EC)801/2013
Directive 2012/19/EU  WEEE
Directive 2011/65/EU
Directive 2015/863/EU
RoHS 1.0
RoHS 2.0
Directive 2012/19/EU REACH
The Notified Body Telefication B.V. with Notified Body number 0560 performed:  Modules: B+C
Where applicable:
The issued the EU-type examination certificate:
Description of accessories and components, including software, which allow the radio equipment to operate as
intended and covered by the DoC:
Software version: N/A
Accessories:
Power Brand Holder Model Rating
Adapter 1
LEADER
ELECTRONICS INC.
MH30-2120250-C5
Input: 220-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A
Output: 12V, 2.5A
Adapter 2
JIANGSU CHENYANG
ELECTRONICS Co., LTD
CY30-120250
INPUT: 220-240V~ 50/60Hz, 0.5A
OUTPUT: 12V, 2.5A
Others
RJ-45 cable*1, Non-shielded, 1.8m
RJ-11-TAE-NFN*1
Vincent Huang:
Vice President of  Engineering
Date: 24th May, 2017